

Apartment Building Brick, Ground Face & CMU

Quantity/Bid - Totals Only

Class	Mat. ID	Material Description	Amount	Units	Quantity	Lay-Rate		----- Labor -----		----- Material -----		Man Days
						Waste	Units/Day	Per Unit	Ext. Cost	Per Unit	Ext. Cost	
0GC	CSSUPPLIE	Precast Stone Supplier	1	Ea	1 Each		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$39,835.00	\$39,835	0.0
ANC	DT4VHD24S	Dovetail 4" V, 24 ga. Slo	72	Ea	72 Each		300	\$1.00	\$72	\$2.00	\$144	0.2
ANC	POS12.5V4	HB-213, 4" Tie Stainless	9,583	Ea	9,583 Each		300	\$1.00	\$9,581	\$1.70	\$16,292	31.9
ANC	POS13V4T	HB-213, 4" Tie SS Tapcon	400	Ea	400 Each		300	\$1.00	\$400	\$1.90	\$759	1.3
ANC	REBARPO8	Rebar Positioner 8" CMU	1,547	Ea	1,547 Each		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.48	\$743	0.0
ANC	SSSCREW	Stainless Steel Screw	19,167	Ea	19,167 Each		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.20	\$3,833	0.0
ANC	STONEANCH	S.S. Stone Anchors	656	Ea	656 Each		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$4.00	\$2,624	0.0
ANC	TAPCON	Tapcon	799	Ea	799 Each		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.42	\$336	0.0
ANC	WEDGELOK	Wedge Lok	9,983	Ea	9,983 Each		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.42	\$4,193	0.0
BRI	M	Modular Brick	12,251	SF	86,026 Pieces	4.00%	450	\$1.63	\$134,869	\$1.33	\$114,414	183.8
BRI	MASH	Modular Brick Angle Shape	39	SF	275 Pieces	4.00%	300	\$2.45	\$646	\$28.75	\$7,896	0.9
BRI	MLIP	Modular Brick Lip Stretch	4	SF	29 Pieces	4.00%	450	\$1.63	\$46	\$4.50	\$131	0.1
BRI	MS	Modular Brick Soldier	1,344	SF	9,438 Pieces	4.00%	300	\$2.45	\$22,195	\$1.33	\$12,553	30.3
BRI	MSANG	Modular Brick Soldier Ang	1	SF	8 Piece	4.00%	300	\$2.45	\$20	\$70.75	\$589	0.0
BRI	MSLIP	Modular Brick LipSoldier	431	SF	3,027 Pieces	4.00%	300	\$2.45	\$7,119	\$3.75	\$11,352	9.7
CMU	HW08	8" NW CMU	1,861	SF	2,135 Pieces	2.00%	120	\$6.61	\$13,829	\$2.06	\$4,399	17.4
CMU	HW08BB	8" NW CMU-B.B.	16	SF	18 Pieces	2.00%	120	\$6.61	\$116	\$2.41	\$43	0.1
CMU	HW08BBE	8" NW CMU-B.B. Elevator	28	SF	33 Pieces	2.00%	100	\$7.93	\$254	\$2.41	\$79	0.3
CMU	HW08E	8" NW CMU Elevator	3,475	SF	3,988 Pieces	2.00%	100	\$7.93	\$30,987	\$2.06	\$8,214	39.1
CMU	HW08H	8" NW CMU Half	34	SF	79 Pieces	2.00%	120	\$6.61	\$509	\$1.55	\$122	0.6
CMU	HW08HE	8" NW CMU Half Elevator	36	SF	82 Pieces	2.00%	100	\$7.93	\$634	\$1.55	\$126	0.8
CMU	HW08HHE	8" NW CMU-Halfhigh Elevat	21	SF	49 Pieces	2.00%	100	\$7.93	\$378	\$2.06	\$100	0.5
CMU	HW08KO	8" NW CMU-K.O.	371	SF	426 Pieces	2.00%	120	\$6.61	\$2,759	\$2.36	\$1,005	3.5
CMU	HW08KOE	8" NW CMU-K.O. Elevator	211	SF	242 Pieces	2.00%	100	\$7.93	\$1,882	\$2.36	\$572	2.4
CON	NEO3/8"x3	Neoprene 3/8"x3"	687	LF	687 LinFt		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.40	\$275	0.0
CON	RUBCJ+	Rubber Control Joint "+"	21	LF	21 LinFt		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$1.30	\$28	0.0
DRI	SSDR1/2X3	Stain. Drip Edge 1/2"x3"	3,178	LF	3,178 LinFt		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$1.50	\$4,767	0.0
DRI	SSTERM	Stainle Term. Bar 1/8"x1"	3,178	LF	3,178 LinFt		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$1.95	\$6,197	0.0
FLA	SS16"	S. S. Flashing 16 oz/16"	57	LF	57 LinFt		150	\$2.00	\$114	\$9.00	\$513	0.4
FLA	SS20"	S. S. Flashing 16 oz/20"	643	LF	643 LinFt		150	\$2.00	\$1,286	\$11.00	\$7,076	4.3
FLA	WRGRACE20	W.R. Grace 20" Flashing	3,178	LF	3,178 LinFt		300	\$1.00	\$3,177	\$2.08	\$6,621	10.6
GRC	2500PSICY	2500 PSI GROUT in Cu.Yrds	72	CY	72 CbcYds		10	\$76.72	\$5,549	\$159.03	\$11,503	7.2
INR	BLUE3"	Dow Scoreboard 3"	3,322	SF	3,322 SqFt		800	\$0.37	\$1,245	\$2.00	\$6,644	4.2
INR	ROXUL2.5"	Roxul 2 1/2"	13,872	SF	13,872 SqFt		800	\$0.37	\$5,201	\$1.35	\$18,727	17.3
MN	MN1	Mortar Net 1"x10"	3,121	LF	3,121 LinFt		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$1.50	\$4,682	0.0
MOR	[B] Type S Port/Lime	1:1/2:4-1/2 Mix	592	CF	592 CbcFt		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$7.76	\$4,599	0.0
MOR	[G] Type N Port/Lime/Color	1:1:6 Mix	302	CF	302 CbcFt		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$11.66	\$3,519	0.0
MOR	[H] Type S Port/Lime/Col1:	1:2:4-1/2 Mix	2,425	CF	2,425 CbcFt		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$9.95	\$24,133	0.0
PRL	PCCAP0804	Precast Band 8"x4"	630	LF	630 LinFt		30	\$24.46	\$15,398	\$0.00	\$0	21.0
PRL	PCCAP1204	Precast Cap 12"x4" Areawa	53	LF	53 LinFt		25	\$29.35	\$1,548	\$0.00	\$0	2.1
PRL	PCCAP1704	Precast Cap 17"x4"	628	LF	628 LinFt		25	\$29.35	\$18,418	\$0.00	\$0	25.1
REB	#5	#5 Rebar / Give Vert. Ht	5,419	LF	5,419 LinFt		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.80	\$4,335	0.0
REB	#5BB REBA	#5 Bond Beam Rebar - 240"	2,111	LF	2,111 LinFt		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.80	\$1,689	0.0
REV	INFILLED	Infill Elevator Doors	8	Ea	8 Each		2	\$511.46	\$4,092	\$150.00	\$1,200	5.3
SCA	SCAFFOLDE	Exterior Scaffolding	26,276	SF	26,276 SqFt		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	0.0
SCA	SCAFFOLDI	Interior Scaffolding	6,684	SF	6,684 SqFt		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	0.0
SPD	GF04	4" Ground Face	3,131	SF	3,593 Pieces	2.00%	120	\$6.11	\$21,538	\$4.60	\$16,528	29.4
SPD	GF04C	4" Ground Face Corner	175	SF	201 Pieces	2.00%	120	\$6.11	\$1,205	\$7.95	\$1,597	1.6
SPD	GF04FE	4" Ground Face 1F/1E	55	SF	63 Pieces	2.00%	120	\$6.11	\$379	\$6.35	\$402	0.5
SPD	GF04H	4" Ground Face Half	88	SF	202 Pieces	2.00%	120	\$6.11	\$1,211	\$3.45	\$697	1.7
SPD	GF04HFE	4" Ground Face Half FE	20	SF	47 Pieces	2.00%	120	\$6.11	\$281	\$5.20	\$244	0.4
WEE	WEEPVENT	Weep Vent	1,922	Ea	1,922 Each		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.42	\$807	0.0
WIR	HDL9GA08"	Hot-Dipp./Lad. 3/16"- 8"	5,055	LF	5,055 LinFt		0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.52	\$2,629	0.0
Totals:									\$306,936		\$359,765	454.1

Apartment Building Brick, Ground Face & CMU

Quantity/Bid - Totals Only

Crew Section

Ratio of Production Masons to

ID	Description	Production Masons	Prod-Mason Days	Crew Days	Cost Per Day Whole Crew	Cost Per Day Per Prod-Mason	Extended Labor Cost	Ratio of Production Masons to			
								Super	Layout	Saw	Tender/Other
1	Brick Crew- 1-NWBF,8-B,6-L,1-O And Lull	8.00	306.5	38.310	\$5,869.74	\$733.72	\$224,872.38	8.00			1.14
2	Block Crew- 1-NWBF,6-B,5-L,1-O And Lull	6.00	64.8	10.797	\$4,755.77	\$792.63	\$51,347.15	6.00			1.00
4	Grout Crew- 1/8-BF,1-B,1-L	1.00	7.2	7.233	\$767.19	\$767.19	\$5,549.18	8.00			1.00
5	Ties, Insulation, Flashing- 1-Laborer	1.00	70.3	70.272	\$299.91	\$299.91	\$21,075.44				
7	Restoration Crew- 1/8-BF,1-B,1-L	1.00	5.3	5.333	\$767.19	\$767.19	\$4,091.68	8.00			1.00
Lay Crew Totals			454.1	131.945			\$306,935.85				
3	Washdown Crew- 1-Laborer	1.00	28.5	28.465	\$299.91	\$299.91	\$8,537.03				
All Crew Totals			482.6	160.410			\$315,472.87				

Totals by Labor ID

ID	Estimated					
	Hours	Base	Fringe	Burden	Total	Cost / Hour
Brick Non Forem	405.42	\$18,244.11	\$0.00	\$6,182.93	\$24,427.04	\$60.25
Brick Non-Union	3,070.65	\$116,684.63	\$0.00	\$39,544.42	\$156,229.06	\$50.88
Forklif Non-Uni	392.86	\$12,178.60	\$0.00	\$4,127.33	\$16,305.93	\$41.51
Laborer Non-Uni	3,161.20	\$88,513.59	\$0.00	\$29,997.26	\$118,510.85	\$37.49
	7,030.13	\$235,620.94	\$0.00	\$79,851.94	\$315,472.87	\$44.87

Totals by Equipment ID

ID	Description	Cost	Days	Cost / Day
Grout Pump	Grout Pump	\$1,446.63	7.233	\$200.00
Lull 1044	Lull 1044	\$7,224.98	49.107	\$147.13
Equipment Totals		\$8,671.60	56.340	

Apartment Building Brick, Ground Face & CMU

Quantity/Bid - Totals Only

		Costs & Taxes	Overhead	Profit	OH + Profit	Totals	% of Bid
Material Costs		\$359,765.33					
Misc. Taxable Costs		\$0.00					
Taxable Sub-Total		\$359,765.33					
	Tax 6.250%	\$22,485.33	7.00%	10.00%			
Material + Misc. Taxable Costs + Tax		\$382,250.66	\$26,757.55	\$40,900.82	\$67,658.37	\$449,909.03	50.0%
Base	74.688%	\$235,620.94					
Fringe	0.000%	\$0.00					
Burden	25.312%	\$79,851.94	7.00%	10.00%			
Crew Labor Cost		\$315,472.87	\$22,083.10	\$33,755.60	\$55,838.70	\$371,311.57	41.3%
Subbed Out			7.00%	10.00%			
Cleaning Cost		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Equipment		\$8,671.60	\$607.01	\$927.86	\$1,534.87	\$10,206.48	1.1%
Mobilization		\$0.00					
Mockup		\$3,000.00					
Misc. Accessori		\$9,000.00					
Move Lull		\$800.00					
Brick Setup		\$0.00					
Scaffold/Hoisti		\$45,000.00	7.00%	10.00%			
Misc. Sub-Total		\$57,800.00	\$4,046.00	\$6,184.60	\$10,230.60	\$68,030.60	7.6%
		Percent of Cost	7.00%	10.70%	17.70%	Bid Price	
Grand Totals		\$764,195.14	\$53,493.66	\$81,768.88	\$135,262.54	\$899,457.68	
		Average Cost Per Square Foot		Without Misc. or OH&P	With Misc. and OH&P	Total Square Feet	
				\$28.93	\$36.84	24,417.05	

Apartment Building Brick, Ground Face & CMU

Report Run
1/22/2021 4:23 PM

Labor in Project

Page 1

Description	Rate	Amount	OverTime	
Brick Non Foreman				Bricklayer Non-Union Foreman
Wages Base		\$45.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Burden Social Security	7.65%	\$3.44	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Workmen's Compensation	16.00%	\$7.20	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Federal Unemployment Ins.	0.80%	\$0.36	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
State Unemployment Ins.	7.75%	\$3.49	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Liability Insurance	1.65%	\$0.74	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Health Insurance	0.04%	\$0.02	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Brick Non-Union				Bricklayer Non-Union
Wages Base		\$38.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Burden Social Security	7.65%	\$2.91	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Workmen's Compensation	16.00%	\$6.08	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Federal Unemployment Ins.	0.80%	\$0.30	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
State Unemployment Ins.	7.75%	\$2.95	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Liability Insurance	1.65%	\$0.63	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Health Insurance	0.04%	\$0.02	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Forklif Non-Uni				Forklift Driver Non-Union
Wages Base		\$31.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Burden Social Security	7.65%	\$2.37	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Workmen's Compensation	16.00%	\$4.96	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Federal Unemployment Ins.	0.80%	\$0.25	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
State Unemployment Ins.	7.75%	\$2.40	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Liability Insurance	1.65%	\$0.51	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Health Insurance	0.04%	\$0.01	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Laborer Non-Uni				Laborer Non-Union
Wages Base		\$28.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Burden Social Security	7.65%	\$2.14	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Workmen's Compensation	16.00%	\$4.48	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Federal Unemployment Ins.	0.80%	\$0.22	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
State Unemployment Ins.	7.75%	\$2.17	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Liability Insurance	1.65%	\$0.46	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Health Insurance	0.04%	\$0.01	<input type="checkbox"/>	

Apartment Building Brick, Ground Face & CMU

Report Run
1/22/2021

4:23 PM

Crews in Project

Page 1

Crew 1 Brick Crew- 1-NWBF,8-B,6-L,1-O And Lull

ID	Description	Category	Qty	- Hours per Day -			Cost per Day
				Reg	x1.5	x2	
Brick Non Forem	Bricklayer Non-Union Foreman	Supervisor	1.00	8.00			\$482.00
Brick Non-Union	Bricklayer Non-Union	Production	8.00	8.00			\$3,256.20
Forklif Non-Uni	Forklift Driver Non-Union	Tender/Other	1.00	8.00			\$332.05
Laborer Non-Uni	Laborer Non-Union	Tender/Other	6.00	8.00			\$1,799.48
Lull 1044	Lull 1044	Equipment	1.00				\$147.13

	Base	Fringe	Burden	Equipment	Total
Cost per Crew Day	\$4,384.00		\$1,485.74	\$147.13	\$6,016.86
Cost per Prod.Man Day	\$548.00		\$185.72	\$18.39	\$752.11

Man Hours per Crew Day	Supervisor	Layout	Sawman	Production	Tender / Other
	8.00			64.00	56.00

Production Masons 8.00 Checked if, the number of Production Masons was Overridden

Crew 2 Block Crew- 1-NWBF,6-B,5-L,1-O And Lull

ID	Description	Category	Qty	- Hours per Day -			Cost per Day
				Reg	x1.5	x2	
Brick Non Forem	Bricklayer Non-Union Foreman	Supervisor	1.00	8.00			\$482.00
Brick Non-Union	Bricklayer Non-Union	Production	6.00	8.00			\$2,442.15
Forklif Non-Uni	Forklift Driver Non-Union	Tender/Other	1.00	8.00			\$332.05
Laborer Non-Uni	Laborer Non-Union	Tender/Other	5.00	8.00			\$1,499.57
Lull 1044	Lull 1044	Equipment	1.00				\$147.13

	Base	Fringe	Burden	Equipment	Total
Cost per Crew Day	\$3,552.00		\$1,203.77	\$147.13	\$4,902.90
Cost per Prod.Man Day	\$592.00		\$200.63	\$24.52	\$817.15

Man Hours per Crew Day	Supervisor	Layout	Sawman	Production	Tender / Other
	8.00			48.00	48.00

Production Masons 6.00 Checked if, the number of Production Masons was Overridden

Crew 3 Washdown Crew- 1-Laborer

ID	Description	Category	Qty	- Hours per Day -			Cost per Day
				Reg	x1.5	x2	
Laborer Non-Uni	Laborer Non-Union	Production	1.00	8.00			\$299.91

	Base	Fringe	Burden	Equipment	Total
Cost per Crew Day	\$224.00		\$75.91		\$299.91
Cost per Prod.Man Day	\$224.00		\$75.91		\$299.91

Man Hours per Crew Day	Supervisor	Layout	Sawman	Production	Tender / Other
				8.00	

Production Masons 1.00 Checked if, the number of Production Masons was Overridden

Apartment Building Brick, Ground Face & CMU

Report Run
1/22/2021

4:23 PM

Crews in Project

Page 2

Crew 4 Grout Crew- 1/8-BF,1-B,1-L

ID	Description	Category	Qty	- Hours per Day -			Cost per Day
				Reg	x1.5	x2	
Brick Non Forem	Bricklayer Non-Union Foreman	Supervisor	1.00	1.00			\$60.25
Brick Non-Union	Bricklayer Non-Union	Production	1.00	8.00			\$407.03
Laborer Non-Uni	Laborer Non-Union	Tender/Other	1.00	8.00			\$299.91
Grout Pump	Grout Pump	Equipment	1.00				\$200.00

	Base	Fringe	Burden	Equipment	Total
Cost per Crew Day	\$573.00		\$194.19	\$200.00	\$967.19
Cost per Prod.Man Day	\$573.00		\$194.19	\$200.00	\$967.19

Man Hours per Crew Day	Supervisor	Layout	Sawman	Production	Tender / Other
	1.00			8.00	8.00

Production Masons 1.00 Checked if, the number of Production Masons was Overriden

Crew 5 Ties, Insulation, Flashing- 1-Laborer

ID	Description	Category	Qty	- Hours per Day -			Cost per Day
				Reg	x1.5	x2	
Laborer Non-Uni	Laborer Non-Union	Production	1.00	8.00			\$299.91

	Base	Fringe	Burden	Equipment	Total
Cost per Crew Day	\$224.00		\$75.91		\$299.91
Cost per Prod.Man Day	\$224.00		\$75.91		\$299.91

Man Hours per Crew Day	Supervisor	Layout	Sawman	Production	Tender / Other
				8.00	

Production Masons 1.00 Checked if, the number of Production Masons was Overriden

Crew 6 Precast Crew-1/8-BF,2-B,1-L,1-O And Lull

ID	Description	Category	Qty	- Hours per Day -			Cost per Day
				Reg	x1.5	x2	
Brick Non Forem	Bricklayer Non-Union Foreman	Supervisor	1.00	1.00			\$60.25
Brick Non-Union	Bricklayer Non-Union	Production	2.00	8.00			\$814.05
Forklif Non-Uni	Forklift Driver Non-Union	Tender/Other	1.00	8.00			\$332.05
Laborer Non-Uni	Laborer Non-Union	Tender/Other	1.00	8.00			\$299.91
Lull 1044	Lull 1044	Equipment	1.00				\$147.13

	Base	Fringe	Burden	Equipment	Total
Cost per Crew Day	\$1,125.00		\$381.26	\$147.13	\$1,653.39
Cost per Prod.Man Day	\$562.50		\$190.63	\$73.56	\$826.69

Man Hours per Crew Day	Supervisor	Layout	Sawman	Production	Tender / Other
	1.00			16.00	16.00

Production Masons 2.00 Checked if, the number of Production Masons was Overriden

Apartment Building Brick, Ground Face & CMU

Report Run
1/22/2021

4:23 PM

Crews in Project

Page 3

Crew 7 Restoration Crew- 1/8-BF,1-B,1-L

ID	Description	Category	Qty	- Hours per Day -			Cost per Day
				Reg	x1.5	x2	
Brick Non Forem	Bricklayer Non-Union Foreman	Supervisor	1.00	1.00			\$60.25
Brick Non-Union	Bricklayer Non-Union	Production	1.00	8.00			\$407.03
Laborer Non-Uni	Laborer Non-Union	Tender/Other	1.00	8.00			\$299.91

	Base	Fringe	Burden	Equipment	Total
Cost per Crew Day	\$573.00		\$194.19		\$767.19
Cost per Prod.Man Day	\$573.00		\$194.19		\$767.19

Man Hours per Crew Day	Supervisor	Layout	Sawman	Production	Tender / Other
	1.00			8.00	8.00

Production Masons 1.00 Checked if, the number of Production Masons was Overridden

Crew 8 Scaffolding Crew- 2-L,1-O & 1 Lull

ID	Description	Category	Qty	- Hours per Day -			Cost per Day
				Reg	x1.5	x2	
Laborer Non-Uni	Laborer Non-Union	Production	2.00	8.00			\$599.83
Forklif Non-Uni	Forklift Driver Non-Union	Tender/Other	1.00	8.00			\$332.05
Lull 1044	Lull 1044	Equipment	1.00				\$147.13

	Base	Fringe	Burden	Equipment	Total
Cost per Crew Day	\$696.00		\$235.87	\$147.13	\$1,079.00
Cost per Prod.Man Day	\$348.00		\$117.94	\$73.56	\$539.50

Man Hours per Crew Day	Supervisor	Layout	Sawman	Production	Tender / Other
				16.00	8.00

Production Masons 2.00 Checked if, the number of Production Masons was Overridden

Crew 9 Demolition Crew- 2-L

ID	Description	Category	Qty	- Hours per Day -			Cost per Day
				Reg	x1.5	x2	
Laborer Non-Uni	Laborer Non-Union	Production	2.00	8.00			\$599.83

	Base	Fringe	Burden	Equipment	Total
Cost per Crew Day	\$448.00		\$151.83		\$599.83
Cost per Prod.Man Day	\$224.00		\$75.91		\$299.91

Man Hours per Crew Day	Supervisor	Layout	Sawman	Production	Tender / Other
				16.00	

Production Masons 2.00 Checked if, the number of Production Masons was Overridden

Apartment Building Brick, Ground Face & CMU

Report Run
1/22/2021 4:23 PM

Crews in Project

Page 4

Crew A Mobilization Crew- 2-L

ID	Description	Category	Qty	- Hours per Day -			Cost per Day
				Reg	x1.5	x2	
Laborer Non-Uni	Laborer Non-Union	Production	2.00	8.00			\$599.83

	Base	Fringe	Burden	Equipment	Total
Cost per Crew Day	\$448.00		\$151.83		\$599.83
Cost per Prod.Man Day	\$224.00		\$75.91		\$299.91

Man Hours per Crew Day	Supervisor	Layout	Sawman	Production	Tender / Other
				16.00	

Production Masons 2.00 Checked if, the number of Production Masons was Overridden







